
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to tne Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 30th day of April 1932.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

( Edinburgh 1
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh 1
\ Glasgow .../
I Edinburgh ^
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh |
\ Glasgow .../
I Edinburgh )
\ Glasgow ...)
( Edinburgh }
\ Glasgow ...)
( Aberdeen 1
\ Glasgow ... j
/ Glasgow ...\
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

t>y
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£a and
upwards.

1,241,102

1,098,215

969,352

1,260,169

867,851

1,052,857

978,5-15

986,437

Under £5.

1,829,266

1,792,445

1,771,653

1.958,748

1,354,770

1.305,280

1,019,749

1,544,896

Total.

3,070,368

2,890,660

2,741,005

3,218,917

2,222,621

2,358,137

1,998:294

2,531.333

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,464,154

2,819,445

2,444,281

2,957,727

1,943,696

1,994,157

1.838.975

2,316,558

Silver.

455,405

167.339

160,789

262,197

177,535

182.411

95,097

188.433

Total.

2,919,559

2,986,784

2,605 070

3,219,924

2.121,231

2,176,568

1,934,072

2,504,991
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 12th day of May 1932. F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

'aiB column, includes Bank, of England Notes deposited at the "Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act. 1928, are to be
an gold, ooia held. Tjy tne Bank.


