AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 30th day of April 1932.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Tot a l.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh Glasgow }	396,852	1,241,102	1,829,266	3,070, 3 68	2,464,154	455 , 40 5	2,919,559
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	216,451	1,098,215	1,792,445	2,890,660	2,819,445	167.339	2,986,784
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	(Edin hurah)	438,024	969,352	1,771,653	2,741,005	2,444,281	160,789	2,6 05 070
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh)	374,880	1,260,169	1.958,748	3,218,917	2,957,727	262,197	3,219,924
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh)	297,024	867,851	1,354,770	2,222,621	1,943,696	177,535	2.121,231
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	(Fdinburgh)	454,346	1,052,857	1.305,280	2,358,137	1,994,157	182.411	2,176,568
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	(Abardson)	224,452	978,545	1,019,749	1,998,294	1.838.975	95,097	1,934,072
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{ Glasgow} { Edinburgh }	274,321	986,437	1,544,89 6	2,531.333	2,316 ,558	188.433	2,504, 9 91
							l		

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 12th day of May 1932.

F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

400